## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office ev Docket No: SYSI230141

	TRADEMARKS ONLY	Attorney Docket No. S 1312301-11	
To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark O	ffice: Please record the attached orig	inal documents of copy increase.	
1. Name of conveying party:	Name: _G	lobal Technologies, Inc. (GTI)	
DLM, Inc.	City: Ma	lvern state: Arc 221 ,	
Individuals Assoc	jation Individ	dual(s) citizenship	
General Partnership Limite	ed Partnership	ation State of	
Corporation - State of Arkansas		General Partnership <u>State of</u>	
Other	Limite	ed Partnership <u>State of</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Согра	oration-State of Arkansas	
Assignment Merg	ger   Domer	This 4 States a demestic	
Security Agreement Char	represent	ee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ative designation is attached: Yes 🗶 No	
Other	(Designal	tion must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Effective Nunc Pro Tunc:April 19, 199	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	al name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or registration number.  A. Trademark Application No(s).  A. Trademark Application No(s).	nber(s):  B. Trade  Additional numbers attached?	emark Registration No(s). 1,582,067 and 1,801,388	
5. Name and address of party to w	hom correspondence 6. Total nu	mber of applications and registrations involved: 2	

concerning document should be mailed.

Everett E. Fruehling, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSFLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seaule, WA 98101-2347

206.682.8100

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 65.00

8. The Director is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1740.

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

a	Statement	and	signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Date

Everett E. Fruehling Name of Attorney or Agent Direct Dial 206.695.1743

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment

Division, at facsimile number (703) 306-5995, on the below date.

October 16, 2003

700048527

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0850** 

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, DLM, Inc., (an Arkansas corporation), having the business address of P.O. Box 37, Highway 270 East, Malvern, AR 72104, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of a) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,582,067, registered on February 6, 1990 for the mark BRUSHBARRIER; and b) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,801,388, registered on October 26, 1993 for the mark NEVERLIFT; and

WHEREAS, Global Technologies, Inc. (GTI), (an Arkansas corporation), having the business address of P.O. Box 37, Highway 270 East, Malvern, AR 72104, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tunc, on April 19, 1994, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby memorialize and clarify the prior understanding of the parties that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title to and interest in said trademarks and said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks.

Executed at GERMANTOWN (city), WI SCONSIN (state), this 30 day of SeNTEMBER, 2003.

DLM, INC.

Edward R. McGuire

President

STATE OF WISCONSIN

) )

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

On this 30 day of Segrended 2003, Edward R. McGuire personally appeared before me, known to me to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes the in wishing and

PETER M. 海量ary Public NOTARY PULL

PANKRATZ ME commission expires 2/19/06

EEF:DDP

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS\*\*\* 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, Washington 98101 206.682.8100

-1-

SYST21955250.DOC

**RECORDED: 10/16/2003** 

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0851**